UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE				
NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD	Case	Date filed			
CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS	22-CB-240862	MAY 3, 2019			
INSTRUCTIONS: File an original of this charge with the NLRB Regional D occurred or is occurring.					
1. LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS AG					
a. Name	b. Union Representative to	Contact			
Bakery Confectionery Tobacco Workers' and Grain Millers	Joseph Rodriguez				
Int'l Union, AFL-CIO, Local 53	Union Representativ	ve			
c. Address	d. Tel. No.	e.e. Cell No.			
85 Orientway, 2nd Floor, Rutherford, NJ 07070	(201)933-4365				
··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	f. Fax No.	g. e-Mail			
	(201)933-4893				
8(b) (1)(A) of the National Labor Relations Act, and these unfair labor practi	h. The above-named labor organization or its agents have engaged in and are engaging in unfair labor practices within the meaning of section 8(b) (1)(A) of the National Labor Relations Act, and these unfair labor practices are unfair practices affecting commerce within the meaning of the Act, or are unfair practices affecting commerce within the meaning of the Act and the Postal Reorganization Act.				
2. Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and concise statement of the facts con					
During the past six months and continuing to date, the above-named labor organization has restrained and coerced employees in the exercise of rights protected by Section 7 of the Act by refusing to process the grievances of multiple employees regarding adverse action taken against them by the Employer, for arbitrary or discriminatory reasons or in bad faith.					

3. Name of Employer DO Productions, LLC		4a. Tel. No.	4b. Cell No.		
		4c. Fax No.	4d. e-Mail		
5. Location of Plant involved (street, city, state, and ZIP code)		6. Employer representative to contact			
11 Gregg St, Lodi, NJ 07644		Raymond Rivera Production Manager			
7. Type of Establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler)	8. Principal product		9. Number of Workers employed		
Production	Frozen Pizza/f	òod	80		
10. Full name of party filing charge	·	11a. Tel. No.	11b. Cell No.		
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)			(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		
		11c. Fax No.	11 <u>d</u> e-Mail		
44 Address of some filling shares (street site state and 7			(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		
11. Address of party filing charge (street, city, state, and Z	IP code)				
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	12. DECLARAT	ION			
I declare that I have read the above charge and			est of my knowledge and belief		
			Tel No.		
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)					
By:r/	(b) (c) (b)				
(signal		(7)(C) An Individual me and title or office, if any	Celi No.		
	- motype na	he and the or onice, if any	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		
Address:		Date:	Fax No.		
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)					
		5319	e-Mail		
L			(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		

#### WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS CHARGE CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001) PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE Date Filed

Case

INSTRUCTIONS: File an original with NLRB Regional Director for the	region in which the alleged u	nfair labor pra	ctice occurre	ed or is occurring.
1. LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS	AGENTS AGAINST WHICH	CHARGE IS	BROUGHT	
a. Name		b. Union Re	presentative	to contact
UFCW Local 312 AFL-CIO		Robert La	Salle	
		Title:		
c. Address (Street, city, state, and ZIP code)		d. Tel. No.		e. Cell No.
400 State Route 34 Suite D		(732) 549-1	010	
NJ Matawan 07747		f. Fax No.		g. e-Mail
h. The above-named organization(s) or its agents has (have) engaged				
subsection(s) (list subsections) (3), (1)(A)are unfair practices affecting commerce within the meaning of the A	of the Natio	onal Labor Re	lations Act, a	and these unfair labor practices
meaning of the Act and the Postal Reorganization Act.		ces are unial	practices an	
2. Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and concise statement of the	e facts constituting the allege	d unfair labor	practices)	
See additional page				
3. Name of Employer		4a. Tel. No.		b. Cell No.
Wedgewood Garden Nursing and Rehab		(732) 677-12	200	
		c. Fax No.		d. e-Mail
5. Location of plant involved (street, city, state and ZIP code)				er representative to contact
3419 route 9 north				Debrowski
NJ Freehold 07728			Title: Hun	nan Resource
7. Type of establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.)	8. Identify principal product	or service	9. Numbe	er of workers employed
Healthcare Facilities	nursing home		150	
10. Full name of party filing charge		11a. Tel. No		b. Cell No.
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		(b) (6), (b) (7)	(C)	
		c. Fax No.		d. e-Mail
11. Address of party filing charge (street, city, state and ZIP code.)				(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)				
12. DECLARATION I declare that I have read the above charge and that the statements therein are true to	the best of my knowledge and belie		No. (b) (6), (t	b) (7)(C)
(b) (6) (b) $(7)(C)$	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		No.	
(signature of representative or person making charge) (Print/type				
	Title:		No.	
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)			- 1	
	05/4/2040	e-N		(h)(7)(C)
Address	(date)	10 03.41	(0) (0)	), (b) (7)(C)

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS CHARGE CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001) PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

# **Basis of the Charge**

# 8(b)(1)(A)

Within the previous six months, the above-named labor organization has restrained and coerced employees in the exercise of rights protected by Section 7 of the Act by refusing to process the Charging Party's grievance for arbitrary or discriminatory reasons or in bad faith.

## 8(b)(3)

Within the previous six months, the above-named labor organization has failed and refused to bargain in good faith with the employer.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE				
	NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD		Date filed			
CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION AGENTS	22-CB-241905	MAY 21, 2019				
INSTRUCTIONS: File an original of this charge with the NLRB Regional Director of the region in which the alleged unfair labor practice occurred or is occurring.						
	OR ITS AGENTS AGA	INST WHICH CHARGE IS BR	OUGHT			
a. Name		b. Union Representative to $(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)$				
1199 SEIU		(b) (b), (b) (7)(C)				
c. Address 555 Route One South, Iselin, NJ 08830		d. Tel. No. 732 287.8113				
		f, Fax No.	g. e-Mail			
<ul> <li>h. The above-named labor organization or its agents have engaged in and are engaging in unfair labor practices within the meaning of section 8(b)1(A) of the National Labor Relations Act, and these unfair labor practices are unfair practices affecting commerce within the meaning of the Act, or are unfair practices affecting commerce within the meaning of the Act and the Postal Reorganization Act.</li> <li>2. Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and concise statement of the facts constituting the alleged unfair labor practices) Since about 2019, the above-named labor organization, by its agents, officers and representatives, has restrained and coerced employees in the exercise of rights protected by Section 7 of the Act by refusing to process the grievance of (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) regarding discharge by New Vista Nursing and Rehabilitation Center for arbitrary or discriminatory reasons or in bad faith.</li> </ul>						
		to Tot No				
3. Name of Employer New Vista Nursing and Rehabilitation Home		4a. Tel No. 973.484.422	4b. Cell No.			
New vista huising and Rehabilitation Home		4c. Fax No.	4d. e-Mail			
5. Location of Plant involved (street, city, state, and ZIP c	ode)	6. Employer representative	to contact			
300 Broadway, Newark, NJ	Art LNU Kitchen Dir					
7. Type of Establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler)	8. Principal product	t or service	9. Number of Workers employed			
Nursing home	Health care	11a. Tel. No.	100 - 11b. Cell No.			
10. Full name of party filing charge (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)				
		11c. Fax No.	11d e-Mail (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)			
11. Address of party filing charge (street, city, state, and Z	IP code)					
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)						
I declare that I have read the above charge and that the statements therein are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.						
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		•	Tel No.			
ву	(b) (c) (t		(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)			
(signatur	(b) (6), (b) (b) (b) (b) (b) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c	me and title or office, if any	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C) Cell No. (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)			
Addres (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		Date:	Fax No.			
		5.21.2019	e-Mail (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)			

### WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS CHARGE CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001) PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT Solicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 et seq. The principal use of the information is to

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		DO NOT W	RITE IN THIS SPACE	
NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD		Case	Date filed	
CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS		22-CB-242059	MAY 23, 2019	
INSTRUCTIONS: File an original of this charge with th	e NLRB Regional D	irector of the region in whi	ch the alleged unfair labor practice	
occurred or is occurring. 1. LABOR ORGANIZATION	OR ITS AGENTS AG	AINST WHICH CHARGE IS BE	ROUGHT	
a. Name		b. Union Representative t		
Health Professionals and Allied Employees, I	UFT, AFL-CIO	Sheila Schicker		
		President		
c. Address		d. Tel. No.	e.e. Cell No.	
110 Kinderkommack Road, No. 1A, Emersor	n, NJ 07630	(201)262-5005		
		f. Fax No.	g. e-Mail	
<ul> <li>h. The above-named labor organization or its agents have 8(b), subsection(s) of the National Labor Relations Act meaning of the Act, or are unfair practices affecting con</li> </ul>	, and these unfair lab	or practices are unfair practic	ces affecting commerce within the	
2. Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and concise state	ment of the facts con	stituting the alleged unfair la	bor practices)	
Since about (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) 2019, the above-name	med labor organi	zation has restrained a	nd coerced employees in the	
exercise of rights protected by Section 7 of the	he Act by refusing	to process the grievar	nce of <sup>(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)</sup> egarding	
claim of harassment by a supervisor for a				
	•	,		
3. Name of Employer		4a. Tel. No.	4b. Cell No.	
Sunrise House			45. 00.110.	
		4c. Fax No.	4d. e-Mail	
5. Location of Plant involved (street, city, state, and ZIP city)	ode)	6. Employer representative to contact		
37 Sunset Inn Road, Lafayette, NJ 07848		Tim Paulus CEO		
7. Type of Establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler)	8. Principal produc	t or service	9. Number of Workers employed	
Substance Abuse facility	Substance ab	ouse treatment	85	
10. Full name of party filing charge		11a. Tel. No.	11b. Cell No.	
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)			(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	
		11c. Fax No.	11 <u>d</u> e-Mail	
			(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	
			(0) $(0)$ , $(0)$ $(1)$ $(0)$	
11. Address of party filing charge (street, city, state, and Z	IP code)	<u> </u>		
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	-			
	12. DECLARA	TION		
declare that I have read the above charge and	that the statements	therein are true to the bee	t of my knowledge and belief	
		and the line to the bes	Tel No.	
<sup>(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)</sup> (b) (6), (b) (7)(6)				
By:				
	(b) (6), (b) (7)			
(signature of representative or person making charge)	Print/type na	me and title or office, if any	Cell No. (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	
Address:		Date:	Fax No.	
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)				
			e-Mail	
			(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	

## WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS CHARGE CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001) PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Solicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 et seg. The principal use of the information is to assist the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing unfair labor practice and related proceedings or litigation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is voluntary; however, failure to supply the information will cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.

.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE			
NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD	Case	Date filed		
CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS				
AGENTS	22-CB-242190	MAY 28, 2019		
INSTRUCTIONS: File an original of this charge with the NLRB Regional I	Director of the region in which	ch the alleged unfair labor practice		
occurred or is occurring.	_			
1. LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS AG				
a. Name	b. Union Representative to	o Contact		
LIUNA, Local 55	Wayne Richardson			
	President			
c. Address	d. Tel. No.	e.e. Cell No.		
59 Wall St., Suite 202B, Newark, NJ 07105	(973)589-5500			
	f. Fax No.	g. e-Mail		
	(973)589-5550	-		
<ul> <li>h. The above-named labor organization or its agents have engaged in and are engaging in unfair labor practices within the meaning of section 8(b) (1)(A) of the National Labor Relations Act, and these unfair labor practices are unfair practices affecting commerce within the meaning of the Act, or are unfair practices affecting commerce within the meaning of the Act and the Postal Reorganization Act.</li> </ul>				
2. Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and concise statement of the facts constituting the alleged unfair labor practices)				
During the past six months and continuing to date, the above	-named labor organizati	on has restrained and coerced		
employees in the exercise of rights protected by Section 7 of the Act by refusing to assist and/or process the				
grievances of (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) and other bargaining unit employees working for BMC Construction regarding the				
Employer's failure to pay them timely wages for work comple	ted and taking unauthor	ized deductions from their		
paychecks.				

3. Name of Employer		4a. Tel. No.	4b. Cell No.		
BMC Construction		(973)830-7689	(973)830-7689		
		4c. Fax No.	4d. e-Mail		
5. Location of Plant involved (street, city, state, and ZIP c	ode)	6. Employer representative to contact			
50 S. Center St #5, Orange, NJ 07050		Gwen Motley Owner			
7. Type of Establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler)	8. Principal product	t or service	9. Number of Workers employed		
Construction	Residential con	nstruction	23		
10. Full name of party filing charge		11a. Tel. No.	11 <u>b. Celi No.</u>		
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)			(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		
		11c. Fax No.	11d e-Mail		
11. Address of party filing charge (street, city, state, and Z	IP code)				
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)					
	12. DECLARAT	ION			
I declare that I have read the above charge and	that the statements	therein are true to the best	t of my knowledge and belief.		
			Tel No.		
By: <sup>(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)</sup> (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)					
	(b) (6), (b)				
(signature or represe making charge)	Print/type nar	me and title or office, if any	Cell No.		
		·····	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		
Address:		Date:	Fax No.		
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)					
		$  \cdot \rangle \langle \cdot \rangle \rangle \rangle \langle \cdot \rangle \rangle \rangle \langle \cdot \rangle \rangle \langle \cdot \rangle \rangle \langle \cdot \rangle \rangle \langle \cdot \rangle \langle \cdot \rangle \langle \cdot \rangle \rangle \langle \cdot \rangle \langle \cdot \rangle \langle \cdot \rangle \langle \cdot \rangle \rangle \langle \cdot \rangle \langle $	e-Mail		
<u>_</u>		1.544/19			

## WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS CHARGE CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001) PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Solicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 *et seq.* The principal use of the information is to assist the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing unfair labor practice and related proceedings or litigation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is voluntary; however, failure to supply the information will cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.

•

(4-19) UNITED STATES OF AMERICA DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD Case Date Filed CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION 5/30/2019 22-03-242-414 OR ITS AGENTS INSTRUCTIONS: File an original with NLRB Regional Director for the region in which the alleged unfair labor practice occurred or is occurring. 1. LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS AGAINST WHICH CHARGE IS BROUGHT Union Representative to contact (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) a. Name NESWU LOCAL 365 c. Address (Street, city, state, and ZIP code) d. Tel. No. (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) 1536 41ST ST, #C-6 NORTH BERGEN NJ 07047 f. Fax. No. (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) h. The above-named labor organization has engaged in and is engaging in unfair labor practices within the meaning of section 8(b) and (list subsections) of the National Labor Relations Act, and these unfair labor practices are practices affecting commerce within the meaning of the Act, or these unfair labor practices affecting commerce within the meaning of the Act and the Postal Reorganization Act. 2. Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and concise statement of the facts constituting the alleged unfair labor practices) UNION DID NOT SUPPORT ON ASSIST ME WITH TITE GRIEVANCE [ FILES FOR WRONG FUL DERMINATION. UNION REPS DID NOT COMMUNICATE WITH ME NEORADING TIMELY FILING ON SCHEDULING A MERTING TO ITEAN THEORY EVANCE. AFFTEN THE COMPANY TURNED POLUN TITE CONIEVANCE, UNION REPS NELLEN RESPONDED TOMY REQUEST TO TAKE THE MATTER TO PLBITRATION. 4a. Tel. No. b. Cell No. c. Fax No. 3. Name of Employer NEWPORT RESIDENTIAL MAT 201-626-2053 d. e-mail 5. Location of plant involved (street, city, state and ZIP code) 6. Employer representative to contact FRANK CLAPSADDLE 25 RIVER DRIVE SOUTH HEN. MGR JERSEY CITY NJ 07310 7. Type of establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.) 8. Identify principal product or service 9. Number of workers employed RESIDENTIAL BULDING 10. Full name of party filing (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) c. Fax No. b. Cell No. (b) (7)(C)(b) (6), (b) (7)(C) אָט<sub>ו</sub>, (b) (7)(C) (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) (b) (6), (b) (7)(C (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) Tel No. 12. DECLARATION I declare that I have read the above charge and that the statements the best of my knowledge and belief. (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) Cell No.:

FORM NLRB-508

FORM EXEMPT UNDER 44 U.S.C 3512

#### WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS CHARGE CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001) PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

(signature of representative or person making charge)

Address

(b) (6), (b) (7)(C) (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)

(Print/type name and title or office, if any)

Date 5/21/19

Fax No.

e-mail

INTERNET FORM EXEMPT UNDER 44 U.S.C 3512 FORM NLRB-508 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE (2-08) NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD Case Date Filed CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION 22- CB-242461 311 2019 5 OR ITS AGENTS INSTRUCTIONS: File an original with NLRB Regional Director for the region in which the alleged unfair labor practice occurred or is occurring 1. LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS AGAINST WHICH CHARGE IS BROUGHT b. Union Representative to contact a. Name United Food and Commercial Workers Brian Dashiell, Business Union, Local 464A s (Street, city, state, and ZIP code) c. Address (Street e. Cell No. 24.5 Paterson Avenue, e-Mail Little Falls, NJ 07424 h. The above-named organization(s) or its agents has (have) engaged in and is (are)engaging in unfair labor practices within the meaning of section 8(b), subsection(s) (list subsections) \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ of the National Labor Relations Act, and these unfair labor practices of the National Labor Relations Act, and these unfair labor practices are unfair practices affecting commerce within the meaning of the Act, or these unfair labor practices are unfair practices affecting commerce within the meaning of the Act and the Postal Reorganization Act. 2. Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and concise statement of the facts constituting the alleged unfair labor practices) Union failed to represent me fairly by refusing to take my grievance concerning my discharge to arbitration. (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) te abore-named 43. Tel. No. 908 810460 Cell No. 3. Name of Employer AJS Shoprite 5. Location of plant involved (street, city, state and ZIP code) 6. Employer representative to contact Hillside NJ 0 0522 07205 Johnson M 401 7. Type of establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.) 8. Identify principal product or service 9. Number of workers employed Netavi about 11a. Tel. No. 10. Full name of party filing charge b) (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)(b) (6), (b) (7)(C) c. Fax No. )(C)(b) (6), (b) (7)(C) (b) (6), (b) (7 ress of party filing charge (street city state and  $Z^{(2)}_{(a)}$  (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) Tel. No. ARATION deci(b) (6), (b) (7)(C) its therein are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Cell No. Bv abur (Print/type name and title or office, if any) rae) Fax No e-Mail Address WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS CHARGE CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001) PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

FORM NLRB-508 (2-08)	UNITED STATES OF AMER NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS			DO NO	OT WRITE I	THIS SPACE	
(200)	CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORG		Case		Da	ate Filed	
	OR ITS AGENTS		22-CB-	241549		May 16, 2019	
INSTRUCTIONS: File a	n original with NLRB Regional Director for	the region in which the	alleged unfa	air labor prad	ctice occurre		
	1. LABOR ORGANIZATION OR					<b>U</b>	
a. Name				. Union Rep		o contact	
				Ioe LiCat	fria Inter	national Represe	entatie
American Postal	Workers International Union		`		, inter	national repres	mane
c. Address (Street, city,	state and ZIP and a)			Tel. No.		e. Cell No.	
C. Address (Sileer, City,				516 678 1	327 ext	e. Cen No.	
5 North Village A	venue Ste 3		f.	Fax No.		g. e-Mail	
Rockville Centre,			1	115			
	panization(s) or its agents has (have) engag	ed in and is (amland			icoc within t	bo mooning of costion	9/b)
subsection(s) (list sub are unfair practices af	posections) $\underline{S(b)(1)(A)}$ fecting commerce within the meaning of the distance of the distan		of the Nation	al Labor Rela	ations Act, a	nd these unfair labor p	oractices
2. Basis of the Charge	(set forth a clear and concise statement of	the facts constituting	the alleged u	ınfair labor p	ractices)		
Since on or about	(b) (6), (b) (7) (C) 2019, the above-na	med Union has	failed to f	fairly rep	resent me	by settling a	
grievance without	t contacting me, failing to hold a	a hearing concer	ning my g	grievance	against	my wishes, and	
	ance on terms that varied widely						
settling the grieva	nce, the <sup>(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)</sup> Represen	tative who hand	ed the ca	se failed	to respon	d to my efforts t	to
contact					-	-	
3. Name of Employer				a. Tel. No.		b. Cell No.	
				2013754142		d a Mail	
United States Pos	stal Service		c	Fax No.		d. e-Mail	
	olved (street, city, state and ZIP code)					er representative to co	intact
200 Industrial Av	ve., Teterboro, NJ 07699				Andriy	Lutsak	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
	nt (factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.)	8. Identify principa	al product or	service		ber of workers employed	
services		postal			about 3		
10. Full name of party f	iling charge		1	1a. Tel. No.		b. Cell No. (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)							
			c	, Fax No.		d. e-Mail	
11. Address of party fili	ng charge (street, city, state and ZIP code.)					(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)							
(b) (6) (b) (7)(0)	12. DECLARATION			Tel.	No.		
I decla(b) (6), (b) (7)(C) that the statements therein are true to the best of my knowledge and belie By		ge and belief.	Cell No.				
	on making charge) (Print/ty	pe name and title or o	nice, it any)	Fax	No.		
above				e-M	ail		
Address	<u> </u>	(da	te <u>) 5/15/2(</u>	019			

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS CHARGE CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001) PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT